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FY2023

General Fund

. Revenues




4001
4002
4003
4004
4006
4007
4020
4031

4041
4046

4201
4202
4203
4204

4301

01 - Taxes

Title

Real Estate Taxes Revenue (co)
Personal Property Tax Revenue (tn)
Public Utilities Pers Prop Tax (tn)
Additions and Abatements, Prior years
Penalties and Interest

Discounts

Local Income Taxes (st)
Admissions/Admusements Tax (st)

02 - Licenses & Permits

Traders License
Cable television franchise fees

04 - Intergovt - State

State Highway Use Tax
State Aid Police qtrlyEOQ
Other State Grant Income
POS Grant Income

05 - Intergovt - County

County Tax Equity !

Act Title
999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General

01 - Taxes Totals

999 General
999 ’ General

02 - Lic & Perm Totals

999 General
999 General
999 General
999 General

04 - State Totals

999 General

05 - County Totals

FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
680,000 735,000
55,000 50,000
23,000 25,000

100 250
5,000 5,000
(9,000) (9,000)
260,000 310,000

750 750

1,014,850 1,117,000
4,000 4,500
35,000 38,000
39,000 42,500
126,436 138,439
17,076 17,332
0 0
0 0
143,512 155,771
426,617 428,331
426,617 428,331




4401
4403
4421
4422
4431
4431
4434
4451
4452
4453

4500
4500
4500
4501
4502
4502
4502
4508
4508

06 - Service Charges

Title

Zoning Permits/Review Fees
Zoning Books, Maps, Fines
Parking Meter Revenue
Fines - Parking & Code
Utility Charge

Utility Charge

ILate Fees

Pool Memberships

Pool Admissions

Pool Other

07 - Misc Revenues

Misc Revenue

Misc Revenue

Misc Revenue
Interest

Rents and concessions
Rents and concessions
Rents and concessions
Park Pavilion

Park Pavilion

Act Title

999 General

999 General

184 Parking Enforcement
184 Parking Enforcement
212 Tipping

213 Refuse Contract
999 General

191 Pool

191 Pool

191 Pool

06 - Serv Crgs Totals

123 Vending Machine
150 Merchant Store
999 General

999 General

106 Mitn Rental Properties
107 UpCounty

803 CREP Scott Rd Farm
140 Resident

141 Non-Resident

07 - Misc Rev Totals

FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
10,000 10,000
100 100
12,000 12,000
5,000 11,233
57,000 58,000
135,000 136,000
900 1,500
500 1,500
11,800 25,000
500 600
232,800 255,933
400 200
700 600
2,000 2,000
15,000 12,000
5,775 6,300
24,200 29,100
1,782 1,782
250 700
200 1,000
50,307 53,682
1,907,086 2,053,217




FY2023

General Fund

. Expenses




5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5505
6100
6600
6901
6902

10 - Legislative & Executive

Title

Salaries Wages

Salaries Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation
Employee Benefits Pension
Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping
Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Contractual

Other Expenses

Capital Outlay

Special Events/Program Costs
Donations

FY22 Budget  FY23 Budget
62,821 63,819
2,500 5,200
2,142 2,142
1,220 1,120

598 707
2,338 2,616
700 750
2,415 1,945
400 400
3,450 3,600
2,200 2,200
8,050 8,050
7,725 4,220
1,250 1,880
525 525
5,013 6,595
2,840 5,450
9,000 9,500
3,525 3,650
5,255 5,975
600 2,400
12,125 6,825
500 500
137,192 140,069




Acct

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5505
6100
6160
6600

12 - Planning & Zoning

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising ‘

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Contractual

Other Expenses

Vehicle Expense

Capital Outlay

FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
117,497 126,440
750 300
5,750 6210
366 340
1,606 2,050
565 601
6,277 7,583
1,000 1,200
3,082 3,650
1,000 500
1,200 1,200
1,000 750
550 1,050
500 635
2,000 1,000
525 525
768 500
500 750
17,000 30,000
5,800 3,650
825 1,175
350 350
500 500
169,411 190,959




Acct

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5307
5308
5310
5315
5401
5402
5501
5502
5505
5512
6100

13 - Financial

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance

Bad Debt Expense

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Accounting Auditing Fees
Contractual

Payroll Processing

Other Expenses

FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
50,115 92,562
150 300
9,442 10,089
732 680
2,623 3,330
38,862 40,232
10,253 12,319
2,500 2,200
2,950 2,925
500 500
2,400 3,200
250 250
0 370
10,000 10,000
525 525
1,268 700
400 300
250 250
13,800 15,000
2,650 2,700
5,200 6,000
4,200 4,900
199,070 209,332

10




Acct

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5304
5308
5311
5505
5522
5523
5524
6100
6110
6160
6200
6600

15 - Buildings

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation
Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Erilployee Benefits Pension
Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Communications

Insurance

Advertising

Contractual

Electric

Natural Gas

Oil Propane

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance

Capital Outlay

11

FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
47,869 51,390
850 500
4,184 4441
366 340
1,113 1,408
8,028 8,532
4,353 5210
150 150
1,680 1,560
1,500 1,400
0 185
500 375
2,025 2,150
6,695 6,460
2,000 2,000
1,500 6,000
3,900 3,900
2,850 2,850
1,500 3,000
40,425 35,875
1,000 1,000
132,488 138,726
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5301
5302
5304
5505
5523
6100
6200
6600

>
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6902

6100
6200

20 - Public Safety Police

Title

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies

Communications
Contractual
Natural Gas
Other Expenses

Repairs and Maintenance

Capital Outlay

FY22 Budget

FY23 Budget

200 200
250 250
2,100 2,100
298,022 271,470
450 560
250 250
1,050 1,100
500 250
302,822 276,180

21 - Public Safety Fire & Rescue

Title

Donations

22 - Other Public Safety

Title

Other Expenses

Repairs and Maintenance

FY22 Budget

FY23 Budget

6,000 6,000
FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
6,900 2,000
6,400 13,200
13,300 15,200

12
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5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5307
5308
5311
5315
5401
5402
5505
5522
6100
6110
6160
6200
6220
6600

30 - Public Works Streets

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising

Admin rentals, leases

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Contractual

Electric

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance

Street Lights Upkeep

Capital Outlay

13

FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
173,957 198,348
13,900 10,000
15,708 17,180
1,098 1,020
4,125 5248
48,347 51,186
16,127 19,416
500 500
1,910 1,790
250 150
3,600 3,100
150 190
4,900 6,260
800 400
525 525
550 350
700 300
19,500 23,445
62,830 68,875
1,700 1,700
11,100 13,900
20,750 23,000
4,150 5,150
30,000 30,000
500 500
437,677 482,533




Acct

5010
5302
5303
5306
5505
6100
6110

31 - Refuse

Title

Overtime Wages

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Printing

Contractual

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

14

FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
4,100 4,500
735 735
1,100 1,100
100 100
149,890 149,600
100 100
300 300
156,325 156,435




Acct

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5308
5311
5401
5402
5501
5505

5522

6100
6110
6160
6200
6600
6901
6902

60 - Parks

Title

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation
Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension
Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping
Communications

Printing

Insurance, Liab & Property
Advertising

Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Contractual

Electric

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance
Capital Outlay

Special Events/Program Costs
Donations

15

FY?22 Budget FY?23 Budget
65,060 90,334
2,500 2,900
4,723 5,296
732 680
1,264 1,690
14,224 15,147
3,935 8,381
250 350
830 1,790
400 500
1,950 3,000
500 500
5,110 6,415
1,350 350
368 100
600 600
500 500
76,000 77,225
4,430 3,200
2,125 2,125
5,365 5,850
2,300 2,700
20,750 24,750
1,500 1,500
6,105 8,050
1,500 1,500
224 371 265,433
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7501

70 - Debt Service

State Principal
State Interest

75 - Interfund Transfers

Title

Transfers to CIP

FY22 Budget

FY23 Budget

0 0
0 0
0 0

FY22 Budget

FY23 Budget

128,430 *172,350
FY23 Budget
10.999 Legislative - General 5,200
12.400 Planning - Storm Water Mgmt 50,000
12.999 Planning - General (30,000)
15.102  Building - 300A South Seton Bidg Mgmt 15,000
15.104 Building - 22 East Main Street 5,000
15.107 Building - Upcounty 16,000
30.180 Streets - ADA Ramps 36,250
30.340 Streets - Vehicles 30,000
30.385  Streets - Curbs, Gutter, Sidewalks, Roads 50,400
30.612 Streets - Signs 3,500
30.901 Streets - Impact Fees 12,000)
60.395 Parks - Bandstand 11,506
60.352 Parks ~ Rec Equip Upgrades 10,856
160.870 Parks - Town Match Reserve (23,362)
:60‘999 Parks ~ General 10,000
172,350

16




FY2023
Capital Projects

Budget

17




FY22 FY23 Fy23

Current Proposed Proposed

Capital Projects Balance Budget Balance

Dept 10
999 General 167 5,200 5,367
Dept 12 Planning & Zoning

999 General 64,702 (30,000 34,702
Dept 15 Buildings
ST

. o0 {
104 Maint Offices - 22 E Main St 628 5,000 5,628

" 108 " 140 South Seton Ave 11,914
Dept 20 Public Safety Police
999 General 6000 6,000
Dept 22 Other Public Safety
JAS

999 Gener:-d 17,210
Dept 30 Public Works Streets
180 ADA Ramps 36,250
S R o

330 Equipment 32,857 32,857

Cot R

Town Sq Maintenance - Beautification

13,467

18,858

901 Impact Fees (12,000)

18




Capital Projects

Parks, Recr

eation and Culture
s

o0y

oW,

Z - Aamoow 1.
Town Match Reserve
S —_—_——

20 R
Trail Maintenance
R

Grand Total

19

Fy22 FY23 FY23
Current Proposed Proposed

Balance Budget Balance

11,506

881,507 172,350 1,053,857




FY2023

Business Fund

Budget

20




FY2023

Business Fund

- Summary

21
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FY2023
Water Fund
Budget

23




4033
4431
4432
4433
4434
4436
4500
4501
4502

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5310
5311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5502
5505
5522
5524

40 - Water

Title

Special Assessment -Mtn View
Utility Charge

Maintenance Charges
Miscellaneous Charges

Late Fees

Tap Fees

Misc Revenue

Interest

Rents and concessions

Total Revenues

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

‘Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, 1T, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property
Bad Debt Expense
Advertising .,
Admin rentals, leases i
Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Accounting Auditing Fees
Contractual

Electric

Oil Propane

FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
4,000 3,600
400,000 425,000
32,000 32,500
8,000 8,500
2,000 2,000
82,000 82,000

20,200 0
7,500 6,000
6,650 6,650
562,350 566,250
230,188 251,550
24,500 37,000
20,667 17,019
1,464 1,020
5276 4,831
49,829 49,275
20,628 17,871
700 900
12,725 9,820
1,800 1,800
5,425 8,200
1,300 850
3,000 3,000
10,100 12,100
200 200
1,000 950
525 525
3,470 4,015
1,500 3,000
8,000 8,000
4,600 5,000
49,373 53,040
19,775 20,175
7,000 8,500




Acct

6100
6110
6150
6160
6200
6600
6902
7002
7004
8002

Title

Other Expenses
Operating Supplies
Chemicals

Vehicle Expense

Repairs and Maintenance
Capital Outlay

Donations

GO Interest

State Interest

Vacation Expense

Total Expenses

Net Fund Income

FY22 Budget

FY23 Budget

2,950 3,100
82,650 75,765
32,200 34,950
6,000 6,500
58,400 57,600
10,000 10,000
4,500 4,000
15,066 12,867
4,281 3,760
12,500 12,500

711,592 739,683

(149,242) (173,433)

25




FY2023
Sewer Fund

Budget

26




|
|
i

Acct

4431
4433
4434
4436
4500
4501

5001
5010
5101
5102
5103
5201
5204
5301
5302
5303
5304
5306
5307
5308
5310
5311
5315
5401
5402
5501
5502
5505
5522
5524

50 - Sewer

Title

Utility Charge
Miscellaneous Charges
Late Fees

Tap Fees

Misc Revenue

Interest

Total Revenues

Salaries Wages

Overtime Wages

Payroll Taxes FICA

State Unemployment

Worker's Compensation

Employee Benefits Health/Dental/Life
Employee Benefits Pension

Office Supplies

Computer -HW, SW, IT, supplies
Postage, Shipping

Communications

Printing

Dues, Mmbrshps, Lenses, Subsc, Fees
Insurance, Liab & Property

Bad Debt Expense

Advertising

Admin rentals, leases .,
Education Confs Workshops Materials
Travel and Expenses

Legal Fees

Accounting Auditing Fees
Contractual

Electric

Oil Propane

277

FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
850,000 875,000
500 250
5,000 5,250
80,000 80,000
85,400 90,400
7,500 6,000
1,028,400 1,056,900
242 454 266,121
15,000 15,300
21,091 30,691
1,464 2,040
5,395 9,535
54,413 77,094
21,090 31,603
600 1,425
10,330 9,875
2,500 2,500
8,500 8,700
450 450
1,500 3,000
10,100 12,450
200 200
1,500 750
525 525
3,268 4,015
1,500 3,000
8,000 8,000
4,600 5,000
58,300 62,925
86,520 85,150
17,300 17,300




6100
6110
6150
6160
6200
6600
6902
7008
8002

Title

Other Expenses

Operating Supplies
Chemicals

Vehicle Expense
Repairs and Maintenance
Capital Outlay

Donations

USDA WWTP Loan Interest

Vacation Expense

Total Expenses

Net Fund Income

28

FY22 Budget FY23 Budget
2,500 3,165
25,450 31,150
51,600 67,000
10,000 11,000
45,750 45,950
3,500 3,500
6,500 5,500
115,995 113,609
15,000 15,000

853,295 953,523
175,105 103,377




FY2023
Water & Sewer

Capital Improvement

- Program

29
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